JNOFFICIAL CO 21,70086 38 001 Page 1 of

2000-12-22 13:12:08 Cook County Recorder

OUIT CLAIM DEED TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY Statutory (Illinois) Individual to Individual

THE GRANTORS, RIGOBERTO ARIAS and ANA LILIA ARIAS, his wife,

City of Hickory Hills County of Cook State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to JESUS MARTINEZ and MARIA SOCORRO MARTINEZ of 7306 N. Ridge, Unit GB, Chicago, Illinois 60645

as husband and wife, not as Joint Tenants and not as Tenants in Common but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of <a>Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

(see back of document for legal description)

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. SUBJECT TO: to General Taxes for 2000 and subsequent years, and mortgage(s) of record; exceptions of record; existing tenancies and leases.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 11-30-307-216-1002

Address(es) of Real Estate: 7306 N. Ridge, Unit GB, Chicago, Illinois 60645

DATED this 18th day of October, 2000.

(SEAL)

RIGOBERTO ARIAS

I, the undersigned, a State of Illinois, County of Cook SS. Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that RIGOBERTO ARIAS and ANA! LILIA ARIAS, his wife, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act; for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver, of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and officeral seal, which is 18th day of October, 2000.

MARIBULA STARRES OF THE STARRES This instrument was prepared by:

MANUEL J. DE PAD?

Manuel J. DE PAD?

Manuel Description of the right of homestead.

Manuel J. DE PAD?

Manuel J. DE PAD?

134 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2126 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 641-1344

UNOFFICIAL COPM 206819 Page 2 of

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER GB IN THE RIDGE AVENUE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOT 3 AND THAT PART OF LOT 5 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 4 THENCE WESTERLY TO A POINT 150 FEET WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF RIDGE AVENUE AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 3 EXTENDED THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO AND WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF RIDGE AVENUE TO A POINT 150 FEET WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF RIDGE AVENUE TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 3 EXTENDED; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID LINE OF LOT 3 EXTENDED TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG AND UPON THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 5 TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING IN BLOCK 2 IN CONGDON'S RIDGE ADDITION TO ROGERS PARK A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 50 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98699790, TOGETHER WITH IN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS KNOWN AS STORAGE SPACE GB DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 98699790.

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 4, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

12/22/00 // CANUAL SELLER OR REP.

MAIL TO:

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MANUEL J. DE PARA & ASSOC. 134 North LaSalle Street Suite 2126 Chicago, Illinois 60602 JESUS MARTINEZ MARIA SOCORRO MARTINEZ 7306 N. Ridge, Unit GB Chicago, Illinois 60645

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated October 18th , 2000. Signature: X / Grant or Agent
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantor this 18th day of October MARIBETH NESS THE NESS
subscribed and fworn to before me by the said Grantor this 18th day of October SMARIBETH NESBITT STATE OF ILLING STATE OF ILLI
this 18th day of October S. M. COMMISSETH NESRIT
me by the said Greator this 18th day of October SMARIBETH NESBIT SMARIBETH NESBIT NOTATY Public Notary Public
Notary Public Setober Setobe
0/4
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a
natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do
business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois,
or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
and note title to real estate under the laws of the State of Hillions.
1 till
Dated October 18th , 2000. Signature:
Grantes or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantee
this 18th day of October 2000.
MADISTAL SEA
I VOODO IO SAME MAIRETE SEAT
Notary Public SMY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/26/03
3:06/26/03

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if except under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)